



toll free 800.849.0249 phone 919.304.8782 fax 919.304.1163

Dear Valued Carrier:

Thank you for your interest in L.J. Rogers Logistics, Inc.

L.J. Rogers Logistics is a division of L.J. Rogers Trucking, Inc. of Mebane NC. The combined companies have operated a Logistics division for more than 15 years offering logistics solutions to customers across the country.

For your reference, L.J. Rogers Logistics, Inc. pays all carriers within 30 days of invoice, provided a correct Proof of Delivery (POD) accompanies the invoice. A rate confirmation will not be considered as a correct POD. When freight is tendered to you, please have your representative review the confirmation and sign it and send it back. If there are any discrepancies of the agreed upon amount, please confirm with our CSR the correct amount before accepting the dispatch. If there are any changes made during the transition of the shipment you will receive a revised confirmation. Please send it back with a signature.

Current program requirements include:

Hold valid MC# and associated authority to operate Valid Insurance - \$750,000 Liability and \$100,000 Cargo Signed Broker / Carrier Contract W-9 correctly filled out Must have been in business for at least 6 months

Permit MC #: 585049
Federal ID #: 20-5964270
SCAC Code: RLJL

Webpage: www.lj-rogers.com